

**Lajwanti Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 7806 of 2024**

16.09.2024 Present: Mr. Devender Chauhan Jaita, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajkumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Notice. Mr. Rajkumar Negi, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, learned Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 & respondent No.4, respectively. As prayed for, reply be filed, within a period of six weeks. List thereafter before the appropriate Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 16, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)