

Lajwanti Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.7806 of 2024

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Davinder Chauhan Jaita, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is allowed a week's time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be also filed in the meanwhile to the reply already on record. List thereafter.

November 04, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge