

Lajwanti versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.7806 of 2024

20.12.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General and
Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General
for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent No.4.

There is no appearance for the petitioner. List after
four weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 20, 2025
(yogesh)