

**Lajwanti Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 7806 of 2024.**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Davinder Chauhan Jaita, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for some more time to have instructions in terms of previous order.

A week's time, as prayed for, is granted. List on **09.04.2026**. Instructions be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)