

**Lajwanti v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.7806 of 2024**

**09.04.2026** Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Instructions stand filed by the State.

Despite repeated calls, none has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 09, 2026  
(*Vinod*)